## Village of Kirkland Kirkland, Illinois 60146 Board of Trustees Public Budget Hearing Monday, June 1, 2020

## **OFFICIAL MINUTES**

- I. <u>Call to Order -</u> President Block called the meeting Public Budget Hearing to order at 7:00 P.M. and asked for a roll call.
- II. <u>Roll call -</u> Members answering present as follows: Trustee Michener, Trustee Ford, Trustee Chambers, Trustee DeVlieger, Trustee Fruit and Trustee Ziegler.
  - I. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> President Block led us in the Pledge of Allegiance.
  - II. <u>Open Hearing by Village President Block</u> President Block opened the Public Hearing and asked the Board if they had any questions.
- III. Discussion of Village of Kirkland Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 President Block gave an overall review on the revenue that is projected as well as departmental expenditures. He stated that he did scale back on some of Bill Newkirk's projections due to uncertainty around COVID-19 and Restore Illinois plans.
  - III. <u>Opportunity for Public Questions and Comments -</u> President Block opened the Hearing for Public Comments. We did not have anyone from the Public join our meeting.
- IV. <u>Close Hearing by Village President Block</u> At 7:06 P.M., President Block closed the Public Budget Hearing.

**Carol Stiegman** Village Clerk **Ryan Block** Village President